

S. No. 108
Suppl.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 881/2025 CM(2304/2025)

RAHUL RAJU SREENIVASA AND ANR

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sajid Bhat, Advocate

VS.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K (REVENUE) ...RESPONDENT(S)
AND ORS

Through: Ms. Nadiya Abdullah, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

25.04.2025

1. In the instant petition, the petitioners have challenged the actions of the respondents in refusing to issue the documents to them on the ground of non-domicile status and are seeking a direction upon the respondents to provide all the requisite documents/revenue extracts necessary for execution and registration of the sale deed in favour of the petitioners with respect to the residential house constructed on 10 Marlas of land falling under Khasra No. 406/112 situated at village Akhall, Kangan.
2. Notice. Ms. Nadiya Abdullah, Assisting Counsel appearing vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned senior AAG accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. She seeks and is granted three weeks time to file reply.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to furnish copy of the writ petition to learned counsel for the respondents during the course of the day.
4. List on 26.05.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

25.04.2025

Aamir