

Serial No. 101
Reg. List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 881/2025 CM(2304/2025)

RAHUL RAJU SREENIVASA AND ANR

..... Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

*Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate.*

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

25.11.2025.

Taken up out of turn at request of learned counsel for the petitioners.

Pleadings be completed by or before next date of hearing.

List on 9th December, 2025.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

SRINAGAR

25.11.2025.

"Abdul Rashid"