

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(2372/2026) IN WP(C) 881/2025.**

**RAHUL RAJU SREENIVASA AND ANR.**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:  
*Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Sajid Bhat, Adv.*

**Versus**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K (REVENUE) AND ORS.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:  
*Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**04.05.2026**

**CM No. 2372/2026**

1. No sufficient ground has been made out in the application for preponement of the hearing date.
2. Accordingly, the application is dismissed.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**Srinagar**  
04.05.2026  
*Sakeena*